AWARD - WELL City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had
DRILLING, WELL been received for Well Drilling, Well 6R:

6R
BIIDER BID
Calwater Well Drilling $40,143.00
Henning Bros. Drilling Co. $49,856.00
Clark Well & Equipment Co. $55,037.28

Myers Bros. Faming & Well Drilling $56,800.00

Cofferdam Underwater Corp. $57,520.00
RES. NO. 84-130 Following reconmendation of the City ilanager, Council adopted
ADOPTED Resolution No. 84-130 awarding the contract for ™ell
Drilling, Well 6R" to Calwater Well Drilling in the amount of
$40,143.00.




j

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

CITY OF LODI

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

/

»)

~

City‘Councll Project Data
. . Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1984-85
FROM: it ~ :
ity Hanager Fund: Community Development Block Grant
DATE : August 30, 1984 Amount Budgeted: $120,000.00
? 2 Total Project Estimate: $46,200.00
SUBJECT: Well Drilling, Well 6R (This phase)

Bid Opening Date: August 22, 1984

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project
to Calwater Well Drilling in the amouat of $40,143.00.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project is for replacement of Well 6 due to sand
problems. Originally drilled in 1937 and located in the alley of Cherry Street
and Washington Avenue, this well will be abandoned and the replacement well will
be drilled at Blakely Park at Mission Street and Washington Avenue. (3 blocks

~ South).

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on July 25, 1984,

The City has received tie following 5 bids for this project:

B1DDER LOCATION BID

Calwater Well Drilling Turlock $40,143.00
Henning Bro. Drilling Co. Modesto $49,856.00
Clark Well & Equip. Co. Stockton $55.037.28
Myers Bro. Farming & Well Drilling Hanford $56,800.00
Cofferdam Underwater Corp. Rancho Cordova $57,520.00
Engineer's Estimate $40,161.00

A tabulatipn of the bids is attached.

- L. Ronsko
¢ Works Director

achment

cc: Assistant Finance Director

JLR/RCP/ns

APPROVED: - FILE NO.

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager | Y.




WELL ONILLING, WELL 6R, 218 Mission Street Tabulation of bids recelved August 22, 1984

Engineer's Calwater Drilling
Estimate Company, lnc.
ltem Est'd. Unit Total Unit Total
Mo, Descriotion Qey. Price Price Price Price "
[N BASE BID - Drilling, casing, grouting, developing LS LS $40,161.00 LS S40,143.00
and testing of Well 6R a3 specified t: a depth
of hhQ feet.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE 810 $40,161.00 $h0,1h3.00
2. Addition or reduction in deptn of well) - LF $40.00 $ 40.00 $30.00 $ 30.00
drilled. cased and gravel pa.ked between 400 and
500 foot depth.
3. increase or decrease in casing. Blank more or . LF 47.70 47.70 4y .00 41.00
less than the 183 feet specified.
&, increase or decrease in Casing, Perforated, LF 70.00 70.00 76.00 70.00
"“Super Flo' pattern, more or less than the
150 feet specified.
5. Incresse or decrease in time for developing and KA 78.00 78.00 60.00 60.00
testing the well, from the specified 24 hours.
6. incresse or decrease in grout seal, more or LF 15.00 15.00 29.00 29.00
less than the 110 feet specified. ————
TOTAL BID PRICE $40,161.00 ShO,143.00
Henning Brothers Clark Well ¢ Equipment Myers Brothers farming & Cofferdam Unwatering Corporation,
Drilling Co., Inc. Company, Inc. well Drilling, Inc. A Subsidiary of Stanqg Hydronics, !Inc.
item Unit Total unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
NO . Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price
1. Ls $49,856.00 LS $55,037.28 , LS $56,800.00 LS $57.520.00
2. $82.00 $ 82.00 $75.11 S 75.11 $95.00 95.00 $35.00 S 35.00
3. 42.00 42.00 38.11 38. 11 50.00 50.00 h6.50 46.50
b, 58.00 58.00 65.39 65.39 75.00 75.00 61.00 61.00
5. 75.00 75.00 60.00 60.00 90.0C 90.00 85.00 85.00
6. 25.00 25.00 65.00 65.00 32.50 32.50 25.00 25.00

TOTAL BID PRICE $49,856.00 $55,037.28 $36,800.00 $57,520.00




wr <4

RESOLUTION NO. 84-130

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR WELL DRILLING,
WELL 6 R

WHEREAS, in answer tou notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed
bids were received and publicly opered by the City Clerk of
this City on August 22, 1984 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract
for Well Drilling, Well 6 R as described in the specifications
therefor approved by the City Council August 1, 1984; and

WHEREAS, said bids have be2n compared, checked, and
tabulated ana a report thereof filed with the City Manager as
follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Cal Water Drilling Co. $40,143.00
Clark We!l & Equipment $55,037.28
Cofferdam Unwatering $57,520,00
Hennings Bros. Drilling $49,856.00
Myers Bros. Inc. $56,800.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be
made to the low bidder, Cal Water Drilling Co.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Well Drilling,
Well 6 R be and the same is hereby made to Cal Water Drilling
Co., the low bidder, in the amount of $40,143.00.

Deted: September 5, 1984

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 84-130 was pussed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting he:d September 5, 1984 by the
following vote:

Ayes: Council Mcombers - Hinchman, Olson, Reid,
Snicer (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Pinkerton

QeI Prened /)

ALICE M. REIMCHE
City Clerk
AN
§4-130



